# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microgenics Corporation		07/08/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fisher Scientific Company LLC
Street Address:	1 Liberty Lane
City:	Hampton
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03842
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78633192	LABLINK XL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)436-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6131

Email: Denise.Riemann@Fishersci.com

Correspondent Name: Denise D. Riemann
Address Line 1: 175 Heritage Avenue

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise D. Riemann
Signature:	/Denise D. Riemann/
Date:	07/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssigntoFSCLLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0784

900027962

7863319

H \$40.00

source=AssigntoFSCLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0785

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this of July, 2005, by and between MICROGENICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 46360 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, CA 94538 (the "Assignor"); and FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1 Liberty Lane, Hampton, NH 03842 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Application 78/633192 for the mark "LabLink xL" (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark and the application thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Tradomark and the pending application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MICROGENICS CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE

NAME:

TITLE: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA country of alameda

July 6 .2005

Personally appeared Yuh-Geng Tsay as President of Microgenics Corporation and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment of Trademark was executed on behalf of said

corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

My Commission Expires: \_

430-2008

KATHRINE M RUZICH

COMM #1460188 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2008 T

93394-WOPMS

By: Name: Title:	Alan M. Doernberg Assistant Secretary	
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF SELECTION OF	July, 2005	
Personally appeared Alan M. Doember, Company LLC and acknowledged that the forego behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authorit		
Ans Work	Notary Public (SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: 14.200	Notarial Seal  Kaihleen T. Kirkham, Notary Public  North Payelte Two: Allegheny County  My Commission Express Apr. 14, 2007  Member Process Association Of North	

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC, ASSIGNOR

Pizpvi/CPM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0787

**RECORDED: 07/08/2005**